
IGT Israel & Global Travel
37 HaLamed Hei Street, PO Box 8574

Jerusalem 9108402 IsraelJE
R

U
SA

LE
M

 M
A

P 
»

www.igt.co.il

www.igt.co.il
Prepared tastefully by IGT

A Guide to Jerusalem’s Restaurants



The Old City
The Old City of Jerusalem has been a holy Site 
for the world's three monotheistic religions for 
Centuries. The people, prophets and prayers of



Judaism, Christianity and Islam fill the streets 
and sites of the Old City. Thousands are drawn 
on pilgrimage to this city each year to take in the 
breathtaking skyline.

Down within the centuries-old streets of the 
Old City are cobblestone alleyways, bustling 
marketplaces and newly unearthed archways that 
bring to life the stories of Jerusalem's four quarters. 
From the food to the shopping, the Old City streets 
are lively with traditions old and new.

Between The 
Arches

The Austrian
Hospice

Nafoura

Kolinaryum - 
hakardo   

Dairy

Viennese
Cafe

Middle
Eastern

Meat

02-6288680 K

02-6265800

02-6260034

02-6262060



The Mamilla Mall &
Shlomzion Street

The Mamilla Mall is a shopping street in central 
Jerusalem and is located between Jaffa Gate and 
Independence Park, across the road from the David 
Citadel Hotel, Mamilla Hotel and the Waldorf 
Astoria Hotel. The mall features an outdoor 
promenade and a two-story indoor pavilion, with 
eateries, boutiques and leading international 
brand name fashion stores.

Luciana

Cafe Rimon

Joy

Roladin

Cafitt

Noya

Rooftop

Italian Dairy K

K

K

K

K

K

K

02-5021000

02-6333030

02-5020555

02-6231553

02-5719870

02-6257311

02-5482230

Dairy

Dairy

Meat

Meat & Fish

Steak

Bakery Cafe



King David Street and 
Mishkenot Sha'ananim/

Yemin Moshe

King David Street hosts the finer hotels in Jerusalem 
- the King David Hotel, The David Citadel Hotel 
and the Waldorf Astoria Hotel and runs from the 
Mamilla Mall to Mishkenot Sha'ananim and Yemin 
Moshe neighborhoods. Built over 150 years ago 
by Sir Moses Montefiore, Mishkenot Sha'ananim 
became the first Jewish residential area outside 
the Old City walls and Yemin Moshe was built next 
to it a few years later. Today, these are upscale 
neighborhoods with spectacular views of the Old 
City. The Windmill recognized as the hallmark of 
Yemin Moshe, is a common feature in Jerusalem 
art and literature and marks the western expansion 
of the city.



The Inbal and The King Solomon Hotels face these 
neighborhoods and The Dan Panorama and Kings 
Hotels are within 5 minutes walking distance.

1868

Angelica

Touro

Montefiore

Satya

Chef Gourmet 02-6222312

02-6230056

02-5702189

02-6232928

02-6506808

Bistro

Bistro

Dairy

Chef
Mediterranean

K

K

K

K



City Center
The culinary scene in central Jerusalem has 
developed beyond recognition in recent years and 
this is where you can find some of the city's leading 
restaurants... be it on Shlomtzion Hamalka Street, 
the Ben Shatach and Ben Yehuda Pedestrian 
malls, Hillel and Shamai streets, Independence 
Park or many of the side streets. In addition to the 
restaurants below, there are Bars, Cafes and Pubs, 
which makes it the hangout center of Jerusalem.

Grill Bar

Darna

Piccolino

Gabriela

Kinor Bakikar

Tmol Shilshom

Mona

Chakra

Focaccia

Menza 

Middle Eastern

Moroccan

Dairy

Dairy

Dairy

Meat

Chef Bistro

Chef Bistro

Fusion

Brasserie

02-6223761

02-6245406

02-6244186

02-6246261

02-6232758

02-9944902

02-6222283

02-6252733

02-6256428

02-6255222

K

K

K

K

K

K



HaTachana HaRishona
Jerusalem lst Railway Station

The old train station in Jerusalem, one of the city's 
historic landmarks, comes to life and retakes its 
place as a popular cultural and recreational center. 
The First Station offers visitors an unparalleled 
experience, thanks to its exceptional location at 
the crossroads between Jerusalem's Old City and 
its modern neighborhoods: hosting some of the 
finest restaurants in the city, as well as festivals, 
cultural and recreational events.

HaChatzer

Station 9

Lechem Basar

Fresh Kitchen

Adom

HaSadna

Cafe Landwer

Fusion

Asian

Meat

Chef Bistro

Chef Bistro

Dairy

Modern

02-6719922

072-2125152

1-599-500505

02-6246242

02-5672265

02-5877988

02-5611182

K

K

K

K



The German Colony
Emek Refaim street

The German Colony (HaMoshava HaGermanit) was 
established in the second half of the 19th century 
by members of the German Templar Society. The 
colorful history of the German Colony is illustrated 
by the mix of architectural styles found within a 
relatively small area, which add a special aura 
to the neighborhood. Today the "moshava", as it 
is populary known, is an upscale neighborhood 
bisected by Emek Refaim Street: an avenue lined 
with trendy shops, restaurants and cafes.

Caffit

Focaccia

Nino

Waffle Factory

Burgers Bar

Pompidou

The Coffee Mill

Dairy

Dairy

Hamburgers

Italian

Coffee House

Fusion

Diner

02-5635284

02-5387182

02-5638000

02-5672049

02-5612333

02-6251111

02-5661665

K

K

K

K

K

K

K



Machane Yehuda
Market

The Machane Yehuda market is widely recognized 
as one of the great symbols of Jerusalem, and for 
many residents of Jerusalem, it represents much 
of what makes them Jerusalemites. Machane 
Yehuda integrates the old and new - it is a bustling 
marketplace and a neighborhood, a place to shop, 
eat and drink and of course relax and soak up 
the aura of Jerusalem. Even with the addition of 
many cafes, restaurants and boutiques in recent 
years, the market still retains its authenticity with 
all the flavors, aromas and colors still intact and 
of course, with its legendary shopkeepers lively 
interacting with the crowds.



Ima

Hamotzi

Joseph Bar

Azzura

Stekiat Hatzot

Jacko's Street

Nocturno

Crave

Machneyuda

Kurdish

Chef Kitchen

Diner Bar

Jerusalem
Dishes

Middle Eastern

Grill Bar

Bar

Jerusalem Bistro

02-6246860

02-6310050

077-5277070

02-6235204

02-6244014

02-5817178

02-6258510

02-6272830

02-5333442

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

KGourmet street food



Others
Modern Restaurant
(Israel Museum)

Caffit
(Botanical Gardens)

King George
(Cinema City)

Cafe Greg
(Cinema City)

Eucalyptus
(Hutzot Hayozer)

Terasa
(Begin Center)

Talbie

Yehoshua

Meat

Dairy

Meat

Dairy

Israeli

Dairy

Bistro Bar

Bistro Bar

02-6480863

02-6481516

02-9955105

02-5342292

02-6244331

02-6719796

02-5811927

02-5632898

K

K

K

K

K

K



Street Food

Mifgash Hasheich

Fish & Chips

HaSabichia

Yaman Falafel

Rahmo

Bardak

Pasta Basta

Iwo Burgers

Jaffar

Hummus 
Lina

Fish & Chips

Sabich

Falafel 47 Hanevi'im

02-6249503 K

K

K

K

K

Authentic
Hummus

02-6277230

02-5877795Pizzeria, Bar &
Beer

Kurdish 
Restaurant

K

Hamburgers 28 Hillel 02-6222513

Pasta Bar 077-5404633 K

23 HaOman

9 Shamay

12 HaEgoz

Beit Hadad

050-4252425

050-3688705

Sweets Knafe 02-6283582

02-6242346

02-623-45955 Haeshkol

8 Tut Alley 

42 Al Khanka

4 Beit Ya'akov

Mediterranean 
Bakery


