







The Old City

The Old City of Jerusalem has been a holy Site for the world's three monotheistic religions for Centuries. The people, prophets and prayers of

Judaism, Christianity and Islam fill the streets and sites of the Old City. Thousands are drawn on pilgrimage to this city each year to take in the breathtaking skyline.

Down within the centuries-old streets of the Old City are cobblestone alleyways, bustling marketplaces and newly unearthed archways that bring to life the stories of Jerusalem's four quarters. From the food to the shopping, the Old City streets are lively with traditions old and new.

Between The Arches	Dairy	•	02-6288680 S K
The Austrian Supplies	Viennese Cafe	•	02-6265800
Nafoura e	Middle Eastern	•	02-6260034
Kolinaryum - S	Meat	•	02-6262060



The Mamilla Mall & Shlomzion Street

The Mamilla Mall is a shopping street in central Jerusalem and is located between Jaffa Gate and Independence Park, across the road from the David Citadel Hotel, Mamilla Hotel and the Waldorf Astoria Hotel. The mall features an outdoor promenade and a two-story indoor pavilion, with eateries, boutiques and leading international brand name fashion stores.

Luciana	Italian Dairy	● 02-5021000 ● K
Cafe Rimon	Dairy	O2-6333030 K
Joy	Steak	● 02-5020555 ● K
Roladin	Bakery Cafe	● 02-6231553 ● K
Cafitt	Dairy	O2-5719870
Noya	Meat	● 02-6257311 ● K
Rooftop	Meat & Fish	● 02-5482230 ● K



King David Street and Mishkenot Sha'ananim/ Yemin Moshe

King David Street hosts the finer hotels in Jerusalem - the King David Hotel, The David Citadel Hotel and the Waldorf Astoria Hotel and runs from the Mamilla Mall to Mishkenot Sha'ananim and Yemin Moshe neighborhoods. Built over 150 years ago by Sir Moses Montefiore, Mishkenot Sha'ananim became the first Jewish residential area outside the Old City walls and Yemin Moshe was built next to it a few years later. Today, these are upscale neighborhoods with spectacular views of the Old City. The Windmill recognized as the hallmark of Yemin Moshe, is a common feature in Jerusalem art and literature and marks the western expansion of the city.



The Inbal and The King Solomon Hotels face these neighborhoods and The Dan Panorama and Kings Hotels are within 5 minutes walking distance.

1868	•	Chef Gourmet	•	02-6222312	•	Κ
Angelica	•	Bistro	•	02-6230056		Κ
Touro	•	Bistro	•	02-5702189	•	Κ
Montefiore	•	Dairy	9	02-6232928		Κ
Satya	•	Chef Mediterranean	•	02-6506808		

City Center

The culinary scene in central Jerusalem has developed beyond recognition in recent years and this is where you can find some of the city's leading restaurants... be it on Shlomtzion Hamalka Street, the Ben Shatach and Ben Yehuda Pedestrian malls, Hillel and Shamai streets, Independence Park or many of the side streets. In addition to the restaurants below, there are Bars, Cafes and Pubs, which makes it the hangout center of Jerusalem.

Grill Bar 💿	Middle Eastern	02-6223761	Κ
Darna 🏻 🍵	Moroccan (02-6245406	Κ
Piccolino s	Dairy	02-6244186	Κ
Gabriela s	Dairy	02-6246261	Κ
Kinor Bakikar	Meat	02-9944902	Κ
Tmol Shilshom	Dairy	02-6232758	Κ
Mona 💿	Chef Bistro	02-6222283	
Chakra	Chef Bistro 02-6252733		
Focaccia e	Fusion	02-6256428	
Menza 💿	Brasserie (02-6255222	



HaTachana HaRishona Jerusalem Ist Railway Station

The old train station in Jerusalem, one of the city's historic landmarks, comes to life and retakes its place as a popular cultural and recreational center. The First Station offers visitors an unparalleled experience, thanks to its exceptional location at the crossroads between Jerusalem's Old City and its modern neighborhoods: hosting some of the finest restaurants in the city, as well as festivals, cultural and recreational events.

HaChatzer	Fusion	● 02-6719922 ● K
Station 9	Asian	● 072-2125152 ● K
Lechem Basar	Meat	● 1-599-500505 ● K
Fresh Kitchen	Modern	● 02-5611182 ● K
Adom	Chef Bistro	02-6246242
HaSadna 💿	Chef Bistro	02-5672265
Cafe Landwer	Dairy	02-5877988



The German Colony Emek Refaim street

The German Colony (HaMoshava HaGermanit) was established in the second half of the 19th century by members of the German Templar Society. The colorful history of the German Colony is illustrated by the mix of architectural styles found within a relatively small area, which add a special aura to the neighborhood. Today the "moshava", as it is populary known, is an upscale neighborhood bisected by Emek Refaim Street: an avenue lined with trendy shops, restaurants and cafes.

Caffit	Dairy	•	02-5635284	•	Κ
Focaccia	Fusion	•	02-5387182	•	K
Nino	Diner		02-5638000	•	K
Waffle Factory	Dairy	•	02-5672049	•	Κ
Burgers Bar	Hamburgers	•	02-5612333	•	Κ
Pompidou	Italian	•	02-6251111	•	K
The Coffee Mill	Coffee House		02-5661665	•	Κ



Machane Yehuda Market

The Machane Yehuda market is widely recognized as one of the great symbols of Jerusalem, and for many residents of Jerusalem, it represents much of what makes them Jerusalemites. Machane Yehuda integrates the old and new - it is a bustling marketplace and a neighborhood, a place to shop, eat and drink and of course relax and soak up the aura of Jerusalem. Even with the addition of many cafes, restaurants and boutiques in recent years, the market still retains its authenticity with all the flavors, aromas and colors still intact and of course, with its legendary shopkeepers lively interacting with the crowds.



Ima	Kurdish	02-6246860	K
Hamotzi	Chef Kitchen	02-6310050	K
Joseph Bar	Diner Bar	077-5277070	K
Azzura	JerusalemDishes	02-6235204	• K
Stekiat Hatzot	Middle Eastern	02-6244014	K
Jacko's Street	Grill Bar	02-5817178	K
Nocturno	● Bar	02-6258510	K
Crave	Gourmet street food	02-6272830	K
Machneyuda	Jerusalem Bistro	02-5333442	



Others

(Israel Museum)	Meat	● 02-6480863 ● K
Caffit (Botanical Gardens)	Dairy	● 02-6481516 ● K
King George (Cinema City)	Meat	● 02-9955105 ● K
Cafe Greg (Cinema City)	Dairy	● 02-5342292 ● K
Eucalyptus (Hutzot Hayozer)	Israeli	● 02-6244331 ● K
Terasa (Begin Center)	Dairy	● 02-6719796 ● K
Talbie	Bistro Bar	02-5811927
Yehoshua	Bistro Bar	02-5632898



Street Food

Mifgash Hasheich	Bakery	23 HaUman (050-4252425	> K
Fish & Chips	Fish & Chips	▶ 12 HaEgoz	02-6249503	> K
HaSabichia	Sabich	9 Shamay	050-3688705	> K
Yaman Falafel	Falafel	▶ 47 Hanevi'im (02-6242346	> K
Rahmo	Kurdish Restaurant	▶ 5 Haeshkol	02-623-4595 (● K
Bardak	Pizzeria, Bar & (Beer	▶ 4 Beit Ya'akov ●	02-5877795	> K
Pasta Basta	Pasta Bar	8 Tut Alley	077-5404633	> K
Iwo Burgers	Hamburgers (28 Hillel	02-6222513	•
Jaffar	Sweets Knafe	Beit Hadad 🤇	02-6283582	•
Hummus Lina	Authentic (Hummus	🔰 42 Al Khanka 🌘	02-6277230	9